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Name Surname Country Institution Position Email 

Mr. Ali 

Abdel Megid 

Menoufi 

Mohamed 

Egypt 
Ministry of Water Resources And 

Irrigation 

Minister's Assistant for 

upper Egypt Affairs 
Eng.ali_menofy@yahoo.com 

Mr. Awadallah Awad Palestine The National Bank- TNB 

Procurement 

department Assistant  

Manager 

Awadonline@hotmail.com 

Mr. Fuad Bateh Spain 
Secretariat of the Union for the 

Mediterranean 

Senior Advisor for 

Environment & Water 
fuad.bateh@ufmsecretariat.org 

Mr. Hammou Bensaadout Morocco Ministère délégué chargé de l’eau DIrecteur 
bensaadout@water.gov.ma,  

h.bensaadout@gmail.com 

Mrs. Souad 
Boubekraoui 

épouse Laurent 
Morocco 

Ministère Délégué  auprès du 

Ministre de l’Energie des Mines de 

l’Eau et de l’Environnement 

Chef du Service 

Financement 

souad-boubekraoui@hotmail.fr , 

boubekraoui@water.gov.ma 

Mr. 
Mustapha 

Rabie 
Boudani Algeria Ministère des Ressources en Eau 

Ingénieur d’état dans 

les ressources en eau 
b-musta@hotmail.fr 

Mrs. Leila 
Boutamine 

épouse Ali Pacha 
Algeria Ministère des Ressources en eau Chef de bureau leila_boutamine@yahoo.fr 

mailto:fuad.bateh@ufmsecretariat.org
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Ms. Anthi  Brouma Greece GWP Med Head of MENA Region Anthi@gwpmed.org 

Mr. Said Chakri Morocco 

Association des Enseignants des 

Sciences de la Vie et de la Terre - 

Maroc 

Coordinateur said.chakri1@gmail.com 

Mr. Fady Chammas Lebanon 
DIMO Consulting Co (Insurance 

Consultancy and Training) 
Chairman chammasf@gmail.com 

Mr. Stavros Damianidis Greece SWIM-SM  Project Director stavros@ldk.gr 

Dr. Ahmed Darwish Egypt AMDarwish.com 

Consultant, Former 

Minister of 

Administrative 

Development 

ahmed@amdarwish.com 

Dr. Harel Gal Israel Water Authority 
Water and wastewater 

treatment 
harelg@water.gov.il 

Mrs. Naima Hacene Algeria 
Bank of Agriculture and Rural 

Development 

Loan officer and bank 

insurance 
hassenenaima@yahoo.fr 

Mr. Jan Janssens Switzerland SWIM-SM NKE jangjanssens2009@gmail.co 

Dr. Mahdi Cherif Kaid Youcef Algeria 

Fédération Nationale de la 

Protection de l’Environnement 

FNPE 

Sous-directeur kymahdi@hotmail.fr 

mailto:said.chakri1@gmail.com
../AppData/Local/Temp/harelg@water.gov.il
mailto:hassenenaima@yahoo.fr
mailto:jangjanssens2009@gmail.com
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Mr. Ali Kchouk Tunisia Ministère de l’Agriculture Directeur alikchouk@yahoo.fr 

Mr. Bertrand Marchais France 
Audencia School of Management 

Nantes, France 

Associate Professor of 

Finance 
marchaisbpatrice@gmail.com 

Mr. Ahmed 
Mohamed Abdel 

Hamid Zayton 
Egypt 

Ministry Of Water Resources and 

Irrigation 

General director for 

Drainage directorate-

Nubaria 

Zi.toon@yahoo.com 

Mr.  Saadou Ebih  Monane Mauritania 
Ministère de l’hydraulique et de 

l’Assainissement 

Chargé de mission au 

Cabinet du Ministre 
saadouebih@yahoo.fr 

Mr. Marwan Muzher Palestine The National Bank - TNB 
Deputy General 

Manager 
mmuzher@tnb.ps 

Mr. Mohammed Najjar Jordan Ministry of Water and Irrigation Former Minister m.najjar@orange.jo 

Dr. Samir Nasr Lebanon 

ECE Capital SAL (Authorized and 

Regulated by the Central Bank of 

Lebanon, Financial Institutions list # 

58) 

CEO samir.nasr@ececapital.com 

Mr. Vasilios Nikitas Greece HCL Consultants 
Funding & Investment 

Expert 

vasilios.nikitas@hcl-

consultants.com 

Mr. Abderrahman Ouasli Tunisia Ministère de l’Agriculture Directeur waslyab@yahoo.fr 

mailto:mmuzher@tnb.ps
mailto:m.najjar@orange.jo
mailto:samir.nasr@ececapital.com
mailto:vasilios.nikitas@hcl-consultants.com
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Mr. Ioannis Papageorgiou Greece AON Senior Risk consultant John.Papageorgiou@aon.gr 

Mr. Koussai Quteishat Jordan SWIM-SM NKE koussaiquteishat@gmail.com 

Mrs. Nermin Riad Egypt 

Centre for Environment and 

Development for the Arab Region 

and Europe (CEDARE) 

Regional Programme 

Assistant 
nriad@cedare.int 

Mr. Charbel Rizk Lebanon SWIM-SM  Environment Expert c.rizk@swim-sm.eu 

Mrs. Samar Salma Jordan 
EcoPeace/ Friends of the Earth 

Middle East 

Media Officer and 

Projector Coordinator 
samar@foeme.org 

Mr. Amir Shakarov Israel Water Authority Director amirsh10@water.gov.il 

Ms.  Varvara Vasilaki Greece GWP Med Programme Assistant varvara@gwpmed.org 

Mrs. Ayelet Haviva Yosfan Shaul Israel Inbal Insurance Company Ltd. 

Deputy Head of the 

P.P.P. Projects 

Division 

ayelety@inbal.co.il 
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